
 

 

Addendum No. 1 

Response to Question and Requests for Clarification, Interpretation, and 

Additional Information 

For: 

Request for Proposals #2024-04 

Micro-transit Software and Support Services 

Eastern Contra Costa Transit Authority 

Notice to Prospective Proposers 
Eastern Contra Costa Transit Authority’s (ECCTA) response to questions and requests for 

clarification, interpretation, and additional information, as set forth in the Information to 

Proposers section of the RFP, page 10, “Interpretation of Contract Documents,” is attached and 

hereby incorporated into, and made part of, the RFP solicitation for the provision and support of 

micro-transit software as a service with ECCTA’s service area. 

Office of the CEO 

December 2, 2024 

Encl: Pre-proposal registration sheet 

 Mailing List 

 Bid Express Plan Holder list 

 Revised Key Proposal Dates 

  



 

Additional Information and Clarifications 

ECCTA’s current contract with Via Mobility expires on May 4. 

The Key Proposal Dates on page 8 has a due date for Requests for Substitution as Friday, 

December 13 at 3:00 p.m. This due date also serves as the due date for any lingering questions 

about any facet of the RFP, including the Scope of Work. A revised Key Proposal Dates is made 

part of this addendum to illustrate this clarification.  



 

Questions and Answers 

Q: Section 3, “Information for Proposers,” page 12 directs proposers to complete a project 

reference table. However, no project reference table exists in the RFP documents. Can ECCTA 

provide the project reference table? 

A: Proposers do not need to submit a project reference table. The direction to do so in the RFP is an 

erroneous typo left over ECTA’s 2019 micro-transit RFP. While proposers must still submit reference 

information that contains a listing of at least five projects within the last three years, the proposer is to 

free to format said information in a manner they deem appropriate. 



First Name Last Name Email City Zip/Postal Code Phone Organization Questions & Comments Are you a prime or subcontractor? Are you a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (or DBE)?

Babar Tahirkheli babar.tahirkheli@rideco.com Waterloo N2L 62C 7805668739 RideCo US Inc. None Prime No

Brittany Hambleton brittany.hambleton@sparelabs.com London N6H2L8 2894552347 Spare Does ECCTA have a desired launch date for this project? Prime No

Kunal Rupani kunal.rupani@charterup.com San Jose 95148 4084938747 CharterUp No questions yet. Prime No

Joe Martin joe.martin@ridewithvia.com New York 10011 8049869292 Via Transportation N/A Prime No

kayla paxton kayla@spare.com vancouver v5x1b1 7788861455 spare We are excited for the opportunity to bid on this project and work with Tri Delta!! prime no

Ubaid Imtiaz ubaid.imtiaz@spare.com Vancouver V6C 1B4 4162747858 Spare None Prime No

Jimmy Jaramuzchett jimmy@theroutingcompany.com Oakland 94611 6098154467 The Routing Company n/a Prime n/a

Uriel Diaz udiaz@eccta.org Antioch 94509 9257546622 ECCTA N/A Agency N/A

Mark Hepburn mark.hepburn@tripspark.com London N6G 4Z8 647-204-8945 TripSpark Technologies TBD Prime TBD

Katie Lehwald kaitlin@theroutingcompany.com Toronto M4M 0E4 6479854122 The Routing Company N/A TBD No

Stephen Kuban stephen@theroutingcompany.com Boston 11000 2267494987 The Routing Company Excited! Prime No

Calli Cenizal calli.cenizal@rebelgroup.com San Francisco 94117 8579190415 Rebel n/a n/a n/a

Aayush Gandhi aayush.gandhi@tripspark.com Mississauga L4W 5R7 905-267-5400 TripSpark Technologies '- '- '-

Leanne Lynch leanne.lynch@tripspark.com Mississauga L4W 5N3 905-537-0247 TripSpark Technologies no No No
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 Microtransit RFP 2024-04

Name Address City State Zip Contact Person Phone # Fax # Email Address

Cambridge Systematics, Inc. 555 12th Street, Ste. 1600 Oakland CA 94067 Wendy Williamson 510-873-8700 510-873-8701

Crust & Company, LLC 2323 Carlisle Court El Dorado Hills CA 95762 Stuart Crust 714-609-6017 stucrust@gmail.com

Dashboard Story, Inc. 2 North 1st Street San Jose CA 95113 Jing Zhu 650-450-0865 jzhu@dashboardstory.com

Downtowner Holdings, LLC 210 NE 4th Avenue Delray Beach FL 33483 Stephen Murray 561-386-4073 stephen@ridedowntowner.com

Ecolane USA, Inc. 940 West Valley Road, Ste. 1400 Wayne PA 19087 Ryan Larsen 610-312-0033 X130 712-764-6101

Ecolane USA, Inc. 5050 Shooting Star Road Pollock Pines CA 95726 Rex Clark 530-383-1414

Elite Transportation Group, Inc. 1488 Falcon Court Sunnyvale CA 64087 Lin Zhang 510-673-9656 Lzhang@EliteTransportationGroupInc.com

IMS 945 Hornblend San Diego CA 92109 858-490-8811 cawr@imsinfo.com

Keolis Transit America 470 Atlantic Avenue, 5th Flr. Boston MA 2210 Ryan Adams ryan.adams@keolisna.com

Liftango 754 Hunter Street Newcastle Australia 2300 JJ O'Brien 61429845355 jj.obrien@liftango.com

Lyft/City and Partnerships Earl Kaing ekaing@lyft.comlyft.com

The Routing Company rob@theroutingcompany.com

Padam Mobility 34 Boulevard de Sebastopol Paris France 75004 Xavier Boureau 33983230400 contact@padam.io

Pantonium, Inc. 145 Front Street E Toranto/Ontario Canada M5A 1E3 Jeremy Eves 866-797-0426 X 707 jeremy.eves@pantonium.com

Partnerships, Transit 5333 Casgrain Avenue #803 Montreal/QC Canada H2T 1X3 Katie Monroe 1-267-282-1366 katie.monroe@transit.app

Passio Tech Ryan Moore ryan.moore@passiotech.com

Siemens Mobility, Inc. 1900 Powell Street, 7th Floor Emeryville CA 94608 Wendy Tao 415-246-2822

SpareLabs pursuits@sparelabs.com

Steer Davies & Gleace, Inc. 523 W. 6th Street, Ste. 741 Los Angeles CA 90014 Katie Wilson 213-425-0990 bids@steergroup.com

TransLoc Inc. 4505 Emperor Blvd., Ste. 120 Durham NC 27703 Jessica Lyons 908-566-6651

TripMaster P.O. Box 57 Swansboro NC 28584 Derek Platow 910-512-0624 dplatow@cts-software.com

TripSpark 6480 Rockside Woods Blvd. S, Ste. 215 Independence OH 44131 Mark Hepburn 905-267-5400 mark.hepburn@tripspark.com

Via Mobility, LLC 95 Morton Street, Floor 3 New York NY 10014 Zachary Wasserman 617-851-6593

Via Mobility, LLC Krista.glotzbach@ridewithvia.com

Via Transportation, Inc. 160 Varick Street New York NY 10013 Elspeth Green 312-576-9432 elspeth@ridewithvia.com

ZoneCare USA of Delray, LLC 841 Prudential Drive, Ste. 204 Jacksonville FL 32207 Norma Merchado 904-646-0199 904-347-2218 norma_mercado@onecallcm.com

updated 11/18/24
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Contact Business Name Email Address Phone Business Type

Derrick Hill Advertising4u advertising4u@outlook.com 16893 Morrison Line Rd, Swanville, ME 56382 (320) 569-0087 Prime

Clayton Briane clayton construction punayugtokmol@gmail.com 362 Ridgewood Dr, Soldotna, AK 99669-7357 (307) 682-8835 na

Steve Walse SevenOutsource rfpalerts@gmail.com 113 Barksdale Professional Center Barksdale Professional Center, Newark, DE 19711 (315) 308-7852 Prime

RFP Team TransLoc, Inc. translocrfp@transloc.com 4505 Emperor Blvd STE 120, Durham, NC 27703-0087 (888) 959-3120

Babar Tahirkheli RideCo US Inc. bids@rideco.com 10880 Wilshire Blvd, Los Angeles, CA 90024-4101 (213) 293-3312 Prime

Dorothea Adria DePrisco MV Transportation Inc business_development@mvtransit.com 2711 N Haskell Ave Suite 1500, Dallas, TX 75204-2911 (972) 391-4600 Supplier

Web Farabow Via Mobility, LLC web@ridewithvia.com 160 Varick Street Floor 4, New York, NY 10013 (336) 259-7734 Prime

Lucia Phan Uber Technologies, Inc. contact-transit@uber.com 1725 3rd St, San Francisco, CA 94158-2203 (415) 223-3885 Subcontractor

Ella Koch BusTest Express ella@storerbus.com 3519 McDonald Ave, Modesto, CA 95358-9770 (303) 358-4523 Prime Subcontractor

Jeffrey Hilliard JetCo Solutions jhilliard@jetcosolutions.com 5575 Kraft Ave SE Ste 100, Grand Rapids, MI 49512-9653 (616) 272-1668 Researcher

Priscilla Estrada GTrans pestrada@gardenabus.com 13999 S Western Ave, Gardena, CA 90249-3005 (310) 965-8836

Ubaid Imtiaz Spare Labs pursuits@sparelabs.com Suite 810 815 W Hastings St, Vancouver, BC V6C 1B4 (855) 551-0585 Prime
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Key Proposal Dates 

Micro-transit Software and Support Services 

RFP #2024-04 

Task Date 

Request for Proposal issue date: ............................................. Monday, November 18, 2024 

Non-Mandatory pre-proposal conference: .............................. Wednesday, November 27, 2024 at 10:00 

 a.m. 

Last day for questions/Requests for Substitutions due date: ... Friday, December 13, 2024 at 3:00 p.m. 

Technical and Price Proposal due date: .................................. Monday, January 6, 2025 at 3:00 p.m. 

Interviews with selected proposers: ........................................ TBD; estimated for the week of January 20, 

 2025 

Technical Review Committee recommendation: .................... Thursday, February 6, 2025 

ECCTA Board of Directors award contract: ........................... Wednesday, February 26, 2025  
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